
GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA 
DIRECTORATE OF SERICULTURE & WEAVING: SHILLONG. 

 

 

NO.SW(CON)7/2017-18/69-72           Dated Shillong, the 1
st 

December, 2017  

SHORT - TENDER NOTICE 
 

Sealed tender in prescribed form affixing non refundable court fee stamp of equivalent 

amount as per (Meghalaya Amendment) Act, 1996 is hereby invited from approved and eligible 

registered contractor of Sericulture & Weaving Department. The Tender will be received by the 

undersigned upto 3 P.M. on 15th December, 2017 and will be opened on same day in the presence 

of the tenderers or their authorized representatives for the following single tender received on 27th 

September, 2017 at 3.00 P.M for the previous tender notice vide L/ No. SW(CON)7/2017-18/5-14 

dt. 11th September, 2017. If the opening of tenders happens to be holiday/Band or if it is not 

possible to receive tender on the stipulated date for any un-foreseen reason, the next working date 

will be considered as the last date for receipt/opening of tenders. The undersigned reserves the 

right to accept or reject any of the tender either in full or part without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

Detailed of notice inviting tender paper specification etc., for the work may be seen in the 

Office of the undersigned during office hours of any working day up to 4.00 pm 

 

The Tender paper is to be obtained from the office of the undersigned during office hours 

on working day on payment as per the tender value mention below. For more details log on 

www.megseriloom.gov.in 

 

The earnest money of 1% or 2% of the quoted amount as applicable to be pledge in favour 

of the Director, Sericulture & Weaving, Meghalaya Shillong for which no tender will be accepted. 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

Shri S. K. Barchung, 

Director, 

Sericulture & Weaving, 

Meghalaya, Shillong. 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of work and location Estimated 

amount (`) 
Court 

fee 

stamp 

(Rs.) 

Earnest money @ 1% 

for ST & SC & 2% 

for others in the form 

of Bank Draft (Rs.) 

Cost of 

Tender 

paper 

 

Time allowed 

for  

completion 

1 2 3 4 5  6 

1 Repairing of Chowki Rearing 

House at Chowki Rearing 

Centre, Williamnagar, in East 

Garo Hills District. 

7,77,015/- 300/- 7,770/- 

Or 

15,540/- 

500/- -do- 

2 Repairing of Class Room at 

Handloom Training Institute 

Mendipathar in North Garo Hills 

District 

4,99,064/- 200/- 4,991/- 

Or 

9,982/- 

500/- -do- 

http://www.megseriloom/

